
 
OIL INDIA LIMITED 

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT 
DULIAJAN – 786602 

 
NOTIFICATION 

 
 

Ref. No. OIL/CONT/V/C/169/2021-22                                                                                                               Date:21.05.2021  
 
Sl. 
No. 

IFB Details Bid Opened on 

1 TENDER NO. CDC6608P21 
Construction of 500.00 m long Approach road as per OIL's standard, Construction 
of Plinth with effluent pit, construction of RCC Dwarf boundary wall along the 
periphery of OIL land boundary of well plinth and construction of RCC Foundations 
to suit E-3000 HP(S-8) outfit for any other Location under Naharkatia, Mohmari & 
Balimara area including supply of all materials except Cement and empty Bitumen 
drum sheets. 
 

29.04.2021 

2 Tender No. CDC6609P21 

Civil Preparatory jobs including Construction of Approach Road, road over plinth & 
Foundation to suit VFD-2 (E-2000) Rig Outfit for any other Location under Moran, 
Demow & Shalmari  area excluding supply of Cement. 

29.04.2021 

3 Tender No. CDC6610P21 

Construction of approach road, plinth, road over plinth, construction of CC/ RCC 
foundation to suit VFD (E-2000) in any location in Chabua and Tengakhat area of 
Dibrugarh District. 

29.04.2021 

4 Tender No. CDC6611P21 

Construction of CC/RCC foundation ,construction/repairing of Approach road, 
Plinth, Hard standing area to suit VFD (E-2000)rig in Dikom, Kathaloni & Bhogpara 
area or any area under  CENTRAL  FIELD  WEST  in Dibrugarh District including 
supply of all materials except Cement & empty bitumen drum sheets. 

29.04.2021 

 
This is for general information of all concerned that as per Tender Criteria, it is decided to select 

Seven (7) numbers of bidders (B-1 to B-7) against each of the above IFBs through Draw of Lots (DOL) on 
27.05.2021 at 9.00 am (IST) in Contracts Department, Oil India Limited, Duliajan. Technical scrutiny 
of these 7 numbers of selected bidders will be carried out for deciding P-1 and P-2 bidders, as mentioned 
in the Tender documents.  
 
2.0   All the eligible bidders or their authorised representatives are hereby advised to attend the office of 
GM-Contracts (HOD) on the date and time as fixed above to participate in DOL. 
 
3.0 In view of the current scenario of pandemic COVID-19, concerned bidders or their authorized 
representatives are requested to wear mask and strictly maintain social distancing while attending the 
DOL. 
 
 
 

(R. TALUKDAR) 
DGM- CONTRACTS (CIVIL) 

For GM- CONTRACTS (HOD) 
For RESIDENT CHIEF EXECUTIVE 

 

 


